\ canteen O 52313, L

CORRECTIONS

AMENDMENT TO SERVICE CONTRACT
Canteen Corrections

This AMENDMENT TQ SERVICE CONTRACT (“Amendment”) Is effective as of
March 13, 2022, by the COUNTY OF WASHTENAW, a municipal corporation, with offices
located in the County Admimistration Building, 220 North Main Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan
48107 (“County”) and Continental Café, LLC DBA Canteen Corrections, located at 35710
Mound Road, Sterling Heights, Ml 48310 (“Contractor”)

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into a Service Contract dated July
1, 2020 ("Contract”) and an Extension to Service Contract dated November 20, 2020
(“Extension”) which outlined the terms and obligations for providing services to the
County, and

WHEREAS, the County and Confractor desire to modify terms of the Contract and
Extension by way of this Amendment

In consideration of the promises set forth below, the parhes mutually agree as
follows

1 The Inmate Meal Pricing Matrix set forth Article || — Compensation in the Contract
and revised by that correspondence dated August 23, 2021 addressing the 2021-

2022 CPI pricing Increase I1s updated as follows

Weekly Served Adult Meals Averaged  2021-2022

199 - 225 $2 008
226 - 250 $1 906
249 - 275 $1.809
276 - 300 $1.720
299 - 325 $1.647
326 - 350 $1589
349 - 375 $1543
376 - 400 $1.498
399 - 425 $1.466
426 - 450 $1 441

Note. Meal Rate will be billed at $2 25 when population is under 199
Staff Meals will be billed at $3 25




! CANTEEN®
A CORRECTIONS

—

A

ExhibitA in the Extension shall be modified to reflect a commission rate of 25%
Commission for Commissionable Sales. ( 046 14 23')

Except as specifically herein replaced, all terms, covenants and conditions of the
Contract shall remain in full force and effect and the same are hereby confirmed.

(Signatures on following page.)




\ CANTEEN®
A CORRECTIONS

All parties to this Extension agree that either electronic or handwritten signatures are
acceptable to execute this Extension

ATTESTED TJ; WASHTENAW COUNTY
(y awren &= ‘54 w~ y
By comlET 050082022 o F R Z3E (5003022
Lawrence Kestenbaum (Date) Gregory Dill (Date)
County Clerk/Register County Administrator
ARPROVED-AS TO CONTENT CONTRACTOR !/
20/22By ﬂ 7 ‘/‘/4'33-
tepHen O’'Keefe {Date)
President

A OVED AS TO FORM

K Buand 04/27/2022

By. Office of Corporation Counsel

Michelle K Billard (Date)
Office of Corporation Counsel




